
LABEL ARCHIVE Operating Systems compatibility_06092022 

 

Windows 
Operating system /  

Système d'exploitation /  
Betriebssystem /  

Sistema operativo 

Workstation / Poste de travail 
Arbeitsplatz / Puesto de trabajo / Posto di lavoro 

2000 XP 
32/64 bit 

Vista 
32/64 bit 

7 
32/64 bit 

8.0 
32/64 bit 

8.1 
32/64 bit 

10 
32/64 bit 

11 
64 bit 

LABEL ARCHIVE 2022      • • • 

LABEL ARCHIVE 2021     • • •  

LABEL ARCHIVE 2019    SP1 • • •  

LABEL ARCHIVE 2018   SP2 SP1 • • •  

LABEL ARCHIVE 2015   SP2 SP1 • • •  

LABEL ARCHIVE 2014   SP2 SP1 • •   

LABEL ARCHIVE 2012   SP2 SP1 •    

LABEL ARCHIVE 10  SP3 SP2 •     

LABEL ARCHIVE 3.3  • • •     

LABEL ARCHIVE 3.2  • • •     

LABEL ARCHIVE 3.1  • • •     

LABEL ARCHIVE 3.0  • • •     

LABEL ARCHIVE 2.07  • •      

LABEL ARCHIVE 2.05 • • •      

 

This chart shows compatibility with Operating Systems including Windows updates which were available at the date of the product release. For more information, please contact your TEKLYNX Support 
representative. 

  

SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS 



LABEL ARCHIVE Operating Systems compatibility_06092022 

 

 
  

Windows 
Operating system /  

Système d'exploitation /  
Betriebssystem /  

Sistema operativo 

Server / Serveur / Servidor 

2000 2003 2008  
32 bit 

2008  
64 bit 

2008 
R2 

2012 2012 
R2 

2016 2019 2022 Server 
Core  
2016 

Server 
Core  
2019 

Server 
Core  
2022 

LABEL ARCHIVE 2022      • • • • • • • • 

LABEL ARCHIVE 2021      • • • •  • •  

LABEL ARCHIVE 2019   SP2 SP2 SP1 • • • •     

LABEL ARCHIVE 2018   SP2 SP2 SP1 • • •      

LABEL ARCHIVE 2015   • • • • •       

LABEL ARCHIVE 2014   • • • • •       

LABEL ARCHIVE 2012  R2 • • • •        

LABEL ARCHIVE 10  • • • •         

LABEL ARCHIVE 3.3  • • • •         

LABEL ARCHIVE 3.2  • •  •         

LABEL ARCHIVE 3.1  • •  •         

LABEL ARCHIVE 3.0  • • •          

LABEL ARCHIVE 2.07  • • •          

LABEL ARCHIVE 2.05 • • • •          

 

This chart shows compatibility with Operating Systems including Windows updates which were available at the date of the product release. For more information, please contact your TEKLYNX Support 
representative. 


